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Affitiated with the ARL-CIO

OFTE

International Union of Elevator Constructors

TO: General Services Administration

RE: Wage Rates, IUEC Local No. 133, Austin, TX

Please be advised that as of January 1, 2020 the wage rates for IUEC Local No. 133,

Austin, TX are as follows:

Mechanic in Charge
Mechanic

4th Yr. Apprentice & Asst. Mech. (80% Mech. Rate)

3" Y1, Apprentice & Helper (70% Mech. Rate)

27 Yr, Apprentice (65% mech. Rate)

15 Y1. Apprentice (55% Mech. Rate)

Probationary Apprentice/Helper (50% Mech. Rate)

Employer Contributions:
Health
Pension
Education

Work Preservation Fund
401(k) Annuity

Vacation

Holidays

If you have any questions please contact us.

$ 47.59
42.30
33.84
29.61
27.495
23.265
21.15

$ 15.725
10.21
.63
48
8.20

6% /under S years based
on regular hourly rate for
all hours worked.

8% /over S years based on
regular hourly rate for all
hours worked.

New Year’s Day,
Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor
Day, Veterans’ Day,
Thanksgiving Day, the
Friday after Thanksgiving
Day, and Christmas Day.





