

International Union of Elevator Constructors

Frank J. Christensen General President

James K. Bender, II
Assistant General President

Larry J. McGann General Secretary-Treasurer

Vice Presidents

Leonard R. Legotte

John P. Orr

Tony T. Gazzaniga

Mike Funk

John R. Valone

Jerry A. Cluff

Sean R. McCormick

Joseph M. Williams

F. Allen Thompson

Patrick W. Strafer

HEADQUARTERS
7154 Columbia
Gateway Drive
Columbia, Maryland
21046
http://www.iuec.org

TELEPHONE (410) 953-6150

FAX (410) 953-6169 TO: General Services Administration

RE: Wage Rates, IUEC Local No. 133, Austin, TX

Please be advised that as of January 1, 2020 the wage rates for IUEC Local No. 133, Austin, TX are as follows:

Mechanic in Charge \$	47.59
Mechanic	42.30
4th Yr. Apprentice & Asst. Mech. (80% Mech. Rate)	33.84
3 rd Yr. Apprentice & Helper (70% Mech. Rate)	29.61
2 nd Yr. Apprentice (65% mech. Rate)	27.495
1 st Yr. Apprentice (55% Mech. Rate)	23.265
Probationary Apprentice/Helper (50% Mech. Rate)	21.15

Employer Contributions:

Health	\$ 15.725
Pension	10.21
Education	.63
Work Preservation Fund	.48
401(k) Annuity	8.20

Vacation

6% /under 5 years based on regular hourly rate for all hours worked.
8% /over 5 years based on regular hourly rate for all hours worked.

Holidays

New Year's Day,
Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor
Day, Veterans' Day,
Thanksgiving Day, the
Friday after Thanksgiving
Day, and Christmas Day.

If you have any questions please contact us.

Affiliated with the AFL-CIO

